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2023-2024
KIDS MINISTRY CALENDAR

SEPTEMBER
»	Sunday, Sept. 10 @ 6-7PM: Kids Christmas Program Rehearsals begin

(for Elementary-age kids; meets every Sunday until Nov. 26)
»	Sunday, Sept. 24 @ 4-6PM: START HERE baptism class (rm. 192/194)

OCTOBER
»	Sunday, Oct. 1 @ 4-6PM: NEXT STEPS post-baptism class (rm. 192/ 194)
»	Sunday, Oct. 8 @ 4-6PM: Fall Fest (WCC Backyard)

DECEMBER
»	Sunday, Dec. 10 @ 4-6PM: Kids Christmas Program (Worship Center)
»	Sunday, Dec. 31 @ 9:45AM only: Pop-tarts & PJs!

JANUARY
»	Monday, Jan. 15 @ 9-11AM: Preschool Fun Day
»	Sunday, Jan. 21 @ 6-7:30PM: 4th & 5th Grade Youth Group (rm. 295)
»	Friday, Jan. 26-27: 4th-6th Grade Retreat at Round Lake

FEBRUARY
»	Friday, Feb. 16 @ 6-7:30PM: Flashlight Tag (K-3rd)
»	Sunday, Feb. 18 @ 6-7:30PM: 4th & 5th Grade Youth Group (rm. 295)

MARCH
»	Sunday, Mar. 17 @ 6-7:30PM: 4th & 5th Grade Youth Group (rm. 295)
»	Mar. 25-29: Spring Break Fun! (details to be announced)

APRIL
»	Sunday, Apr. 7 @ 4:30-6PM: Baby Dedication Orientation (rm. 192)
»	Sunday, Apr. 14 @ 4-6PM: START HERE baptism class (rm. 295)
»	Sunday, Apr. 21 @ 4-5:30PM: Next Steps post-baptism class (rm. 295)
»	Sunday, Apr. 21 @ 6-7:30PM: 4th & 5th Grade Youth Group (rm. 295)

MAY
»	Sunday, May 12: Baby Dedication Sunday
»	Sunday, May 19 @ 6-7:30PM: 4th & 5th Grade Youth Group (rm. 295)
»	Sunday, May 26: Family Day at Round Lake

JUNE
»	Sunday, June 2: MOVE UP Sunday

@WorthingtonChristianKids worthingtoncc.org/kids

2023-2024
KIDS MINISTRY CALENDAR

SEPTEMBER
»	Sunday, Sept. 10 @ 6-7PM: Kids Christmas Program Rehearsals begin

(for Elementary-age kids; meets every Sunday until Nov. 26)
»	Sunday, Sept. 24 @ 4-6PM: START HERE baptism class (rm. 192/194)

OCTOBER
»	Sunday, Oct. 1 @ 4-6PM: NEXT STEPS post-baptism class (rm. 192/ 194)
»	Sunday, Oct. 8 @ 4-6PM: Fall Fest (WCC Backyard)

DECEMBER
»	Sunday, Dec. 10 @ 4-6PM: Kids Christmas Program (Worship Center)
»	Sunday, Dec. 31 @ 9:45AM only: Pop-tarts & PJs!

JANUARY
»	Monday, Jan. 15 @ 9-11AM: Preschool Fun Day
»	Sunday, Jan. 21 @ 6-7:30PM: 4th & 5th Grade Youth Group (rm. 295)
»	Friday, Jan. 26-27: 4th-6th Grade Retreat at Round Lake

FEBRUARY
»	Friday, Feb. 16 @ 6-7:30PM: Flashlight Tag (K-3rd)
»	Sunday, Feb. 18 @ 6-7:30PM: 4th & 5th Grade Youth Group (rm. 295)

MARCH
»	Sunday, Mar. 17 @ 6-7:30PM: 4th & 5th Grade Youth Group (rm. 295)
»	Mar. 25-29: Spring Break Fun! (details to be announced)

APRIL
»	Sunday, Apr. 7 @ 4:30-6PM: Baby Dedication Orientation (rm. 192)
»	Sunday, Apr. 14 @ 4-6PM: START HERE baptism class (rm. 295)
»	Sunday, Apr. 21 @ 4-5:30PM: Next Steps post-baptism class (rm. 295)
»	Sunday, Apr. 21 @ 6-7:30PM: 4th & 5th Grade Youth Group (rm. 295)

MAY
»	Sunday, May 12: Baby Dedication Sunday
»	Sunday, May 19 @ 6-7:30PM: 4th & 5th Grade Youth Group (rm. 295)
»	Sunday, May 26: Family Day at Round Lake

JUNE
»	Sunday, June 2: MOVE UP Sunday


